
I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

110-35 (LS)

Therese M. Terlaje Relative to recognizing Sainas Mr. and Mrs. Tony Paulino Camacho and Mary Elizabeth
Chargualaf Camacho for their support and contributions to the parish community of Saint
Joseph Church in Inalåhan; and congratulating them as the Saint Joseph 2019 Fiestan
Inalåhan-Patrocino, Gatbo Na Sainas  (Grand Marshals).

4/25/19
2:35 p.m.

5/3/19
6:00 p.m.

4/25/19

Intro/Ref/History LOG
4/30/2019 1:23 PM












