I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Therese M. Terlaje	Relative to recognizing Sainas Mr. and Mrs. Tony Paulino Camacho and Mary Elizabeth	4/25/19	5/3/19	4/25/19					
110-35 (LS)		Chargualaf Camacho for their support and contributions to the parish community of Saint Joseph Church in <i>Inalāhan</i> ; and congratulating them as the Saint Joseph 2019 <i>Fiestan Inalāhan-Patrocino, Gatbo Na Sainas</i> (Grand Marshals).		6:00 p.m.						

Villiam M. Cast lly Marsh (Taitano), PhD



Relative to recognizing Sainas Mr. and Mrs. Tony Paulino Camacho and Mary Elizabeth Chargualaf Camacho for their support and contributions to the parish community of Saint Joseph Church in Inalahan; and congratulating them as the Saint Joseph 2019 Fiestan Inalåhan-Patrocino, Gatbo Na Sainas (Grand Marshals).

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Tony Paulino Camacho and Mary Elizabeth Chargualaf Camacho were married on August 15, 1970; and they have been together for more than forty-eight (48) years and have raised a wonderful, loving family; and they are very much dedicated to the Church and to each other as husband and wife; and

WHEREAS, Tony and Mary raised three (3) sons: Anthony, Craig, and Kenneth; and they are blessed with twelve (12) grandchildren, consisting of two (2) sets of twins; and also have two (2) great grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Tony and Mary donate much of their time and financial support to assist with various Church and civic functions and activities. As a testament to their strong faith in God and the blessings of good health and family, Tony and Mary will be celebrating their Fiftieth (50th) Wedding Anniversary on August 15, 2020, the Feast of the Assumption of our Blessed Mother Mary; and

WHEREAS, in his early teen years, Tony was an altar server for Saint Joseph Catholic Church in Inalāhan under the pastoral ministry of the late †Father Paul Toschik, who ministered to the faithful community in Inalāhan for several years until his transfer to Our Lady of the Blessed Sacrament Church in Agaña Heights. He had served as a member of the Saint Joseph Parish Council in the early 1970s under the pastoral ministry of the late †Bishop Tomas Camacho, and headed a successful sports and games committee during the San Jose fiestas held annually in May. He was a member for several years and later held the position of Treasurer for the Saint Joseph Parish Council, and the Cemetery and Financial Councils. Tony was a member of the Knights of Columbus and the Society of Saint Vincent De Paul; and he was also a member of the St. Joseph Men's Choir for a number of years; and

WHEREAS, Mary was a member of the Sodality of Mary before her marriage in 1970, and she was a member of the Saint Joseph Sunday Flower Ladies, and remains an active member with the Special Occasions Flower Ladies Group; as well as being an active member of the Saint Joseph Adult Choir, Mary is currently the head of the Ministry of Pastoral Care and Creation, which was established in November 2016 by Father Joseph Anore with eight (8) other ministries; and the ministry visits homebound parishioners and arranges for the Anointing of the Sick. She had served as a volunteer Lector for several years, and later became a commissioned Lector in 2018. Mary is also a devotee of Blessed Mother Mary; and on the First Saturday of each month, she would carry a statue of Blessed Mother Mary around the village, which was a gift from the Sodality of Mary forty-eight (48) years ago; and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Tony Paulino Camacho Mary Elizabeth Chargualaf Camacho were selected as the Saint Joseph 2019 Gatbo Na Sainas (Grand Marshals) for the Fiestan Inalahan-Patrocino celebration, and they will lead the parade on Friday, May 3, 2019, at 6:00 p.m.; now therefore,

RESOLVED, that I Mina'trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Sainas Mr. and Mrs. Tony Paulino Camacho and Mary Elizabeth Chargualaf Camacho on being selected to serve as the Saint Joseph 2019 Gatbo Na Sainas (Grand Marshals) of this year's celebration of the Fiestan Inalahan-Patrocino in honor of San Jose, the patron saint of Inalahan; and does further commend them for their contributions and services to the parish community of Saint Joseph Church in Inalāhan, the village of Inalāhan, and the people of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Sainas Mr. and Mrs. Tony Paulino Camacho and Mary Elizabeth Chargualaf Camacho; to the Honorable Doris Flores Lujan, Mayor of Inalahan; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hagan Guahan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA TRENTAL SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 25TH DAY OF APRIL 2019.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Speaker

AMANDA L. SHELTON

Legislative Secretary





April 25, 2019

MEMORANDUM

TO:

All Honorable Senators

FROM:

Senator Therese M. Terlaje

SUBJECT: Resolution Presentation

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Your presence is kindly requested at the presentation of <u>Resolution No. 110-35 (LS)</u> – "Relative to to recognizing and congratulating Sainas Mr. Tony Paulino Camacho and Mrs. Mary Elizabeth Chargualaf Camacho on being selected to serve as the Saint Joseph 2019 Gatbo Na Sainas (Grand Marshals) of this year's celebration of the Fiestan Inalåhan-Patrocino in honor of the patron saint of Inalåhan, San Jose; and to further extending Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to them for their outstanding contributions and services to the parish community of Saint Joseph Church in Inalåhan, to the village of Inalåhan and the people of Guam."

DATE:

Friday, May 3, 2019

TIME:

6:00 PM

PLACE:

Saint Joseph Church, Inajaran

CC:

Clerks

MIS

Sergeant-At-Arms

Protocol

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'

I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2019 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 110-35 (LS)

Introduced by:

Therese M. Terlaje
William M. Castro
Régine Biscoe Lee
Kelly Marsh (Taitano), PhD
James C. Moylan
Louise B. Muña
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Telena Cruz Nelson
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Joe S. San Agustin
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing Sainas Mr. and Mrs. Tony Paulino Camacho and Mary Elizabeth Chargualaf Camacho for their support and contributions to the parish community of Saint Joseph Church in Inalåhan; and congratulating them as the Saint Joseph 2019 Fiestan Inalåhan-Patrocino, Gatbo Na Sainas (Grand Marshals).

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN

2 **GUÅHAN**:

1

- 3 WHEREAS, Tony Paulino Camacho and Mary Elizabeth Chargualaf Camacho
- 4 were married on August 15, 1970; and they have been together for more than forty-
- 5 eight (48) years and have raised a wonderful, loving family; and they are very much
- 6 dedicated to the Church and to each other as husband and wife; and

WHEREAS, Tony and Mary raised three (3) sons: Anthony, Craig, and Kenneth; and they are blessed with twelve (12) grandchildren, consisting of two (2) sets of twins; and also have two (2) great grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Tony and Mary donate much of their time and financial support to assist with various Church and civic functions and activities. As a testament to their strong faith in God and the blessings of good health and family, Tony and Mary will be celebrating their Fiftieth (50th) Wedding Anniversary on August 15, 2020, the Feast of the Assumption of our Blessed Mother Mary; and

WHEREAS, in his early teen years, Tony was an altar server for Saint Joseph Catholic Church in *Inalåhan* under the pastoral ministry of the late †Father Paul Toschik, who ministered to the faithful community in *Inalåhan* for several years until his transfer to Our Lady of the Blessed Sacrament Church in *Agaña Heights*. He had served as a member of the Saint Joseph Parish Council in the early 1970s under the pastoral ministry of the late †Bishop Tomas Camacho, and headed a successful sports and games committee during the *San Jose* fiestas held annually in May. He was a member for several years and later held the position of Treasurer for the Saint Joseph Parish Council, and the Cemetery and Financial Councils. Tony was a member of the Knights of Columbus and the Society of Saint Vincent De Paul; and he was also a member of the St. Joseph Men's Choir for a number of years; and

WHEREAS, Mary was a member of the Sodality of Mary before her marriage in 1970, and she was a member of the Saint Joseph Sunday Flower Ladies, and remains an active member with the Special Occasions Flower Ladies Group; as well as being an active member of the Saint Joseph Adult Choir. Mary is currently the head of the Ministry of Pastoral Care and Creation, which was established in November 2016 by Father Joseph Anore with eight (8) other ministries; and the ministry visits homebound parishioners and arranges for the Anointing of the Sick. She had served as a volunteer

1	Lector for several	years, and la	ter became a	commissioned	Lector in	2018. Mar	y is also
---	--------------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-----------	-----------	-----------

- 2 a devotee of Blessed Mother Mary; and on the First Saturday of each month, she would
- 3 carry a statue of Blessed Mother Mary around the village, which was a gift from the
- 4 Sodality of Mary forty-eight (48) years ago; and
- 5 **WHEREAS**, Mr. and Mrs. Tony Paulino Camacho Mary Elizabeth Chargualaf
- 6 Camacho were selected as the Saint Joseph 2019 Gatbo Na Sainas (Grand Marshals)
- 7 for the Fiestan Inalåhan-Patrocino celebration, and they will lead the parade on Friday,
- 8 May 3, 2019, at 6:00 p.m.; now therefore, be it
- 9 **RESOLVED,** that *I Mina'trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby,
- on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate *Sainas* Mr. and Mrs. Tony
- Paulino Camacho and Mary Elizabeth Chargualaf Camacho on being selected to serve
- 12 as the Saint Joseph 2019 Gatbo Na Sainas (Grand Marshals) of this year's celebration
- of the Fiestan Inalåhan-Patrocino in honor of San Jose, the patron saint of Inalåhan;
- and does further commend them for their contributions and services to the parish
- 15 community of Saint Joseph Church in *Inalåhan*, the village of *Inalåhan*, and the people
- of Guam; and be it further
- 17 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
- adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Sainas Mr. and
- 19 Mrs. Tony Paulino Camacho and Mary Elizabeth Chargualaf Camacho; to the
- 20 Honorable Doris Flores Lujan, Mayor of *Inalåhan*; and to the Honorable Lourdes A.
- 21 Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATTKRAN GUÅHAN ON THE 25TH DAY OF APRIL 2019.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Speaker AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary